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Class 

Award 

Presentation 

Award 

Punctuation 

Award 

Year N Aiden 

Year R Kobie 

Year 1 Felicity Logan Charlotte 

Year 2 Krisshiv Ella Robyn 

Year 3 Ethan Wesley Zac 

Year 4 Eilidh Freddie Zhayne 

Year 5 Lucas Vu Yassmin 

Year 6 Hollie Jamie Evie 

School Dinners 

We have been notified that from 1st April 2024, 

Edwards and Ward are increasing the cost of a 

school meal to £2.95 per day. 

Phonics Parent Workshops for Reception/Y1/Y2 

Reminder: Miss Jones will be holding some                

parent workshops on Tuesday 27th February at 

9:00 am and 2:45 pm. The session is repeated in 

the afternoon so there is no need to attend both. 

We look forward to showing you our new                  

Phonics scheme and talking about ways that you 

can  support your child’s reading at home. 

 



SPRING TERM 2024 DATES 
MARCH 2024 
Tues 27 Feb to Tues 5 Mar Book Fair in school. See email with times. 

Tuesday 5th March Reading Cafés     9:00—9:30 for Y5/6         2:45-3:15 for Nur/Rec 

Wednesday 6th March Reading Cafés     9:00—9:30 for Y3/4         2:45-3:15 Y1/2 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day – Bedtime stories theme - Wear your pyjamas to school (non-uniform) 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day Themed Lunch for Pupils 

Thursday 7th March PTFA Pub Quiz—book on ParentPay 

Tuesday 12th March Sports Enrichment Day – all children to wear their school PE kit 

Friday 15th March Comic Relief—wear something red (non-uniform) £1 donation on ParentPay 

Friday 15th March 9:15 am – Special celebration assembly 

Parents will be contacted the week before if their child has been chosen for an award 

Friday 15th March Red Nose Day Themed Lunch for Pupils 

Friday 15th March Termly reports to go home 

Friday 15th March School Discos after school 

Monday 18th March 9:15 am Parent Forum meeting in school – everyone welcome 

Tuesday 19th March Parents’ Evening – booking information to come out nearer to the time 

Thursday 21st March Easter Services in school 

9:15 am for Y4/Y5/Y6                                        10:15 am for Y1/Y2/Y3 

11:00 am – Nursery in class                             2:30 pm - Reception Easter in class 

Friday 22nd March Last Day – Non-uniform - £1 donation for school fund. School closes for Easter. 

Mon 25th Mar to Fri 5th Apr Easter holidays—School closed 

APRIL 2024  

Monday 8th April School reopens for pupils 

 



 

 

 
 

Parent/Carers Catch up and cake session with Mrs Callaghan and SENDIASS 
on Tuesday 12th March at 2:30pm.  

Click the link to sign up https://forms.office.com/e/cjAb7Z5jgp    
 
 

Parent/Carers Anxiety support session with Mrs Callaghan and Alison from the Mental Health 
Support Team on  

Tuesday 9th April at 2:30pm.  Click the link to sign up https://forms.office.com/e/Hn02wTX8cK   
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